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  Klasyfikacja Generalna  

1 8 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW M3 5 RWD 4:40.21 4:40.27 4:34.12 4:34.35 4:27.29 4:28.52 4:29.12 4:26.26 4:27.86 40:48.00

2 4 Smorawiński Tomasz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:44.64 4:46.18 4:44.48 4:41.20 4:34.36 4:35.22 4:37.92 4:32.46 4:30.51 41:46.97 58.97

3 7 Brzoskowski Piotr BMW M3 5 RWD 4:48.90 4:50.72 4:42.86 4:41.45 4:35.29 4:33.26 4:31.93 4:32.12 4:31.37 41:47.90 59.90

4 18 SOBCZAK JACEK Marcin J. Subaru Balanga 4 4:48.67 4:51.42 4:47.75 4:52.47 4:37.14 4:37.36 4:34.46 4:36.79 4:36.67 42:22.73 1:34.73

5 13 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 5:04.84 4:59.47 4:56.22 4:56.61 4:56.96 4:47.01 4:39.83 4:40.85 4:44.73 43:46.52 2:58.52

6 23 Puchalski Wojtek Ania Malicka BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:07.29 5:02.24 4:57.40 4:55.10 4:47.32 4:47.38 4:49.91 4:47.82 4:45.55 44:00.01 3:12.01

7 58 Smorawiński Adam BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:02.93 5:01.40 5:02.17 4:58.79 4:50.79 4:49.06 4:50.52 4:49.74 4:43.38 44:08.78 3:20.78

8 26 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:20.88 5:14.17 5:11.16 5:05.54 4:47.54 4:48.74 4:46.91 4:44.31 4:41.34 44:40.59 3:52.59

9 57 Górecki Krzysztof Jacek Rutowski BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:11.74 5:11.10 5:08.47 5:03.09 4:50.07 4:50.12 4:53.52 4:49.22 4:55.02 44:52.35 4:04.35

10 35 Sudoł Robert Honda 4 5:12.68 5:20.15 5:23.13 5:01.87 4:46.96 4:50.28 4:44.83 4:49.66 4:47.18 44:56.74 4:08.74

11 21 Włodarczak Filip Honda CRX 3 5:10.19 5:10.31 5:10.19 5:05.45 4:53.78 4:55.45 4:49.81 4:52.59 5:05.41 45:13.18 4:25.18

12 82 Maciejewski Adam Marek Radke Honda Civic 3 5:17.34 5:09.59 5:09.59 5:04.57 4:57.78 4:53.03 5:03.92 4:53.12 4:52.71 45:21.65 4:33.65

13 17 Kleczewski Bartosz Maciej Krystkowiak Subaru Impreza GT 6 5:24.91 5:31.78 5:06.65 5:02.21 4:55.66 4:51.07 4:50.19 4:50.23 4:49.41 45:22.11 4:34.11

14 27 Flis Daniel Ariel Flis VW Golf VR6 6 5:16.63 5:13.38 5:10.69 5:04.72 4:58.05 4:55.50 4:57.91 4:52.17 4:54.44 45:23.49 4:35.49

15 32 Radke Marek Adam Maciejewski Honda Civic 3 5:26.22 5:13.12 5:08.02 5:05.03 5:02.59 4:53.04 4:51.39 4:52.91 4:52.57 45:24.89 4:36.89

16 28 Brodnicki Dariusz mazda 323 4 5:13.88 5:11.23 5:10.14 5:11.07 5:03.41 5:01.64 5:00.73 4:59.43 4:58.85 45:50.38 5:02.38

17 51 Wyrębiak Łukasz Bartosz Marusarz Seat Ibiza kit car 4 5:13.62 5:11.08 5:09.96 5:10.36 5:05.68 5:02.42 5:01.45 4:59.18 4:58.75 45:52.50 5:04.50

18 30 Szkudlarek Maciej fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:08.49 5:07.47 5:07.78 5:03.46 5:14.72 5:02.92 5:06.87 5:03.03 5:01.02 45:55.76 5:07.76

19 38 Prusaczyk Rafał BMW e30 is 4 RWD 5:38.20 5:12.28 5:08.54 5:17.64 4:56.92 4:57.32 5:00.73 5:00.02 4:57.40 46:09.05 5:21.05

20 97 Dąbkiewicz Krzysztof Bartłomiej Przybylski Peugeot 106 3 5:24.03 5:17.72 5:15.19 5:16.98 5:02.92 4:59.33 4:59.79 5:02.63 4:59.99 46:18.58 5:30.58

21 86 Jóźwiak Maciej Dominik Tryba Mitsubishi Colt 3 5:23.55 5:17.59 5:15.74 5:12.65 5:09.81 5:03.18 4:58.87 4:59.23 4:59.45 46:20.07 5:32.07

22 71 Bartoszak Piotr Zieliński Filip subaru impreza 4 5:24.62 5:25.02 5:17.86 5:16.82 5:01.69 5:00.63 5:02.34 4:57.26 4:57.01 46:23.25 5:35.25

23 11 Sudoł Jakub Honda S2000 4 RWD 5:16.43 5:17.48 5:11.18 5:12.71 4:55.29 4:57.02 4:50.53 5:26.89 5:23.10 46:30.63 5:42.63

24 50 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:25.96 5:16.92 5:16.81 5:19.97 5:04.20 5:03.11 5:03.57 5:01.96 5:01.12 46:33.62 5:45.62

25 34 Krystkowiak Maciej Bartosz Kleczewski Subaru Impreza GT 6 5:27.15 5:21.01 5:11.12 5:16.68 5:00.32 5:05.77 5:05.86 5:01.02 5:05.79 46:34.72 5:46.72

26 64 Jakubowski Wojciech BMW 4 RWD 5:21.23 5:17.15 5:23.85 5:14.78 5:12.18 5:02.39 5:01.65 5:02.21 5:01.19 46:36.63 5:48.63

27 54 Szeszuła Antoni Maciej Jóźwiak Ford Escort RS 2000 4 5:29.26 5:18.92 5:14.04 5:30.95 5:03.88 5:00.18 4:58.32 4:59.83 5:02.54 46:37.92 5:49.92

28 95 Białek Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:26.16 5:17.93 5:16.27 5:18.20 5:06.32 5:03.38 5:04.31 5:13.43 5:04.18 46:50.18 6:02.18

29 83 Barbukow Aleksander Maciej Jamrozinski Suzuki Swift GTi 2 5:25.15 5:20.67 5:23.28 5:21.38 5:14.52 5:02.38 5:05.59 5:00.49 5:09.56 47:03.02 6:15.02

30 37 Górski Darek Jerzy Popko BMW 325 ix 6 5:25.51 5:21.09 5:17.19 5:11.80 5:00.77 5:51.01 5:04.70 4:58.90 4:56.78 47:07.75 6:19.75

31 33 szkudlarek mariusz fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:20.73 5:14.73 5:20.46 5:35.81 5:18.30 5:11.97 5:11.66 5:10.34 5:07.60 47:31.60 6:43.60

32 98 Żołądkiewicz Marcin Gembicki Piotr Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:26.84 5:25.02 5:20.57 5:25.58 5:17.00 5:09.80 5:09.53 5:07.64 5:10.24 47:32.22 6:44.22

33 40 Banaszak Marcin Świderski Jan Audi A6 6 5:32.02 5:28.13 5:23.66 5:18.53 5:15.98 5:14.31 5:10.66 5:09.41 5:08.21 47:40.91 6:52.91

34 61 Hampel Damian BMW 318IS 4 RWD 5:41.24 5:26.17 5:25.23 5:31.09 5:06.47 5:14.08 5:13.66 5:12.10 5:10.01 48:00.05 7:12.05

35 96 Grabowski Michał Piotr Baranowski Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:23.54 5:24.04 5:20.36 5:46.81 5:13.95 5:09.81 5:21.21 5:16.03 5:12.32 48:08.07 7:20.07
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36 131 Gładyszak Michał fiat CCC 2 Cento-Cup N 5:35.02 5:30.50 5:31.62 5:29.55 5:14.92 5:13.34 5:13.55 5:09.64 5:10.65 48:08.79 7:20.79

37 99 NOWICKI DAREK ADAM SZYMAŃSKI KIA PICANTO 1 5:45.58 5:39.89 5:23.91 5:29.82 5:13.35 5:14.95 5:15.79 5:15.97 5:11.00 48:30.26 7:42.26

38 113 Talarczyk Kamil Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:44.48 5:34.84 5:34.95 5:32.61 5:19.95 5:17.95 5:15.41 5:18.13 5:12.86 48:51.18 8:03.18

39 115 Wojciechowski Tomasz Fiat Seicento 2 5:35.29 5:38.07 5:32.20 5:41.20 5:21.06 5:18.01 5:17.20 5:16.20 5:13.54 48:52.77 8:04.77

40 68 Frąckowiak Adam Michał Sobkowiak BMW 318is 4 RWD 6:07.03 5:39.94 5:36.41 5:27.25 5:12.81 5:14.25 5:19.36 5:12.09 5:09.65 48:58.79 8:10.79

41 66 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:41.95 5:34.67 5:38.06 5:38.73 5:21.45 5:23.35 5:18.59 5:12.09 5:10.90 48:59.79 8:11.79

42 47 Buszkiewicz Henryk Marek Buszkiewicz Peugeot 106 rallye 3 5:39.68 5:30.56 5:34.18 5:26.07 5:31.95 5:20.38 5:24.84 5:21.70 5:16.76 49:06.12 8:18.12

43 110 Wiśniewski Bartłomiej Fiat Cinquecento 2 5:50.64 5:39.78 5:36.03 5:34.37 5:17.69 5:16.25 5:18.32 5:18.68 5:17.57 49:09.33 8:21.33

44 112 Ratajczak Jacek Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:38.38 5:34.88 5:35.55 5:33.99 5:20.37 5:18.59 5:26.57 5:27.34 5:32.14 49:27.81 8:39.81

45 41 Skrzypek Andrzej Czubaj Michał BMW E39 5 5:47.98 5:46.60 5:41.60 5:39.98 5:43.41 5:23.87 5:09.20 5:18.54 5:06.76 49:37.94 8:49.94

46 79 Żyła Krzysztof Vw Caddy 4 5:47.59 5:40.10 5:40.59 5:33.89 5:29.03 5:25.03 5:24.50 5:23.71 5:22.87 49:47.31 8:59.31

47 93 Łażewski Krzysztof Michał Łazewski Fiat 125p 3 RWD 5:54.04 5:53.54 5:43.28 5:41.66 5:24.95 5:19.46 5:25.12 5:20.11 5:16.80 49:58.96 9:10.96

48 133 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 6:13.89 6:06.90 6:02.08 5:51.79 5:38.43 5:36.44 5:37.66 7:33.30 5:30.43 54:10.92 13:22.92

49 152 Tomczyk Jan Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:25.45 6:26.20 6:15.94 6:13.66 6:00.67 5:57.18 5:57.35 5:56.66 5:54.47 55:07.58 14:19.58

50 143 Dorna Jakub Łukasz Binaś FSO 125p 1300 2 RWD 6:57.72 6:46.35 6:29.26 6:25.06 6:05.20 6:07.14 6:06.99 6:04.51 6:04.38 57:06.61 16:18.61

DNS - SS1

55 Golec Jakub Maciej Dreszer Kia Picanto 2 5:05.80 5:05.28 4:59.58 5:01.62 4:59.47

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

134 Szymański Adam Darek Nowicki KIA PICANTO 1 6:07.73 5:58.62 6:03.72 5:44.74 5:19.77

DNS - SS2

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

55 Golec Jakub Maciej Dreszer Kia Picanto 2 5:05.80 5:05.28 4:59.58 5:01.62 4:59.47

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

DNF - SS2

106 Wielowiejski Adrian Kamil Talarczyk Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:29.19 5:22.61 5:18.15 5:20.00 5:15.39 5:13.52

DNS - SS3

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

55 Golec Jakub Maciej Dreszer Kia Picanto 2 5:05.80 5:05.28 4:59.58 5:01.62 4:59.47

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

106 Wielowiejski Adrian Kamil Talarczyk Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:29.19 5:22.61 5:18.15 5:20.00 5:15.39 5:13.52

126 Gieremek Karol Kamil Gieremek Jaguar X-type 6 6:02.75 5:54.20 5:26.42 5:21.58
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146 Woroch Maciej Volkswagen Fox 2 7:05.43 6:41.54 5:56.88 5:47.77 5:55.16

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

160 Gieremek Kamil Gieremek Karol Jaguar X-type 6 6:09.19 7:24.32 5:42.57

DNF - SS3

127 Dreszer Maciej Jakub Golec Kia Picanto 2 5:33.54 5:33.39 5:26.24 5:08.37 5:11.62 5:06.55 5:05.02 5:01.65

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

DNS - SS4

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

48 Zagórski Michał Kurek Arkadiusz Peugeot 106 3 5:42.45 5:33.50 6:49.69

55 Golec Jakub Maciej Dreszer Kia Picanto 2 5:05.80 5:05.28 4:59.58 5:01.62 4:59.47

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

69 Janiszewski Rafał Mateusz Rozynek Honda Civic 3 5:19.40 5:18.70 5:17.16

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

92 Firlej Sławomir Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 5:07.94 5:08.23 5:07.23

106 Wielowiejski Adrian Kamil Talarczyk Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:29.19 5:22.61 5:18.15 5:20.00 5:15.39 5:13.52

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

126 Gieremek Karol Kamil Gieremek Jaguar X-type 6 6:02.75 5:54.20 5:26.42 5:21.58

146 Woroch Maciej Volkswagen Fox 2 7:05.43 6:41.54 5:56.88 5:47.77 5:55.16

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

160 Gieremek Kamil Gieremek Karol Jaguar X-type 6 6:09.19 7:24.32 5:42.57

DNS - SS5

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

5 Tarazewicz Jacek Marek Tarazewicz Subaru Impreza 6 5:04.25 5:00.58 9:29.30 5:30.12

29 Dragan Marcin BMW 330d 5

48 Zagórski Michał Kurek Arkadiusz Peugeot 106 3 5:42.45 5:33.50 6:49.69

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

69 Janiszewski Rafał Mateusz Rozynek Honda Civic 3 5:19.40 5:18.70 5:17.16

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

92 Firlej Sławomir Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 5:07.94 5:08.23 5:07.23

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

137 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2

140 Zając Maciej Mariusz Zając Ford KA 2 6:10.12 5:58.73 5:51.08 5:59.33
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148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

161 Frątczak Ryszard Kia Picanto 1 6:11.71 5:49.58 5:52.53

162 Grygiel Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 6:30.51

DNF - SS5

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

163 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift 2

DNS - SS6

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

5 Tarazewicz Jacek Marek Tarazewicz Subaru Impreza 6 5:04.25 5:00.58 9:29.30 5:30.12

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

29 Dragan Marcin BMW 330d 5

48 Zagórski Michał Kurek Arkadiusz Peugeot 106 3 5:42.45 5:33.50 6:49.69

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

69 Janiszewski Rafał Mateusz Rozynek Honda Civic 3 5:19.40 5:18.70 5:17.16

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

78 Filipiak Konrad Katarzyna Bzyl BMW 320 4 RWD 5:25.49 5:13.17 5:11.62 5:44.70 5:00.05

92 Firlej Sławomir Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 5:07.94 5:08.23 5:07.23

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

121 Muszak Marek Konrad Filipiak BMW 320 4 RWD 6:12.13 5:40.96 5:35.66 5:20.41 7:17.31

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

137 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2

140 Zając Maciej Mariusz Zając Ford KA 2 6:10.12 5:58.73 5:51.08 5:59.33

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

161 Frątczak Ryszard Kia Picanto 1 6:11.71 5:49.58 5:52.53

162 Grygiel Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 6:30.51

163 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift 2

DNF - SS6

160 Gieremek Kamil Gieremek Karol Jaguar X-type 6 6:09.19 7:24.32 5:42.57

DNS - SS7

1 Szwankowski Piotr ARKADIUSZ PAWŁOWSKI MITSUBISHI EVO IX 6 4:43.15 4:36.81 4:32.62 4:35.43 4:30.59 4:30.06
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3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

5 Tarazewicz Jacek Marek Tarazewicz Subaru Impreza 6 5:04.25 5:00.58 9:29.30 5:30.12

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

29 Dragan Marcin BMW 330d 5

48 Zagórski Michał Kurek Arkadiusz Peugeot 106 3 5:42.45 5:33.50 6:49.69

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

69 Janiszewski Rafał Mateusz Rozynek Honda Civic 3 5:19.40 5:18.70 5:17.16

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

78 Filipiak Konrad Katarzyna Bzyl BMW 320 4 RWD 5:25.49 5:13.17 5:11.62 5:44.70 5:00.05

92 Firlej Sławomir Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 5:07.94 5:08.23 5:07.23

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

121 Muszak Marek Konrad Filipiak BMW 320 4 RWD 6:12.13 5:40.96 5:35.66 5:20.41 7:17.31

126 Gieremek Karol Kamil Gieremek Jaguar X-type 6 6:02.75 5:54.20 5:26.42 5:21.58

134 Szymański Adam Darek Nowicki KIA PICANTO 1 6:07.73 5:58.62 6:03.72 5:44.74 5:19.77

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

137 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2

140 Zając Maciej Mariusz Zając Ford KA 2 6:10.12 5:58.73 5:51.08 5:59.33

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

160 Gieremek Kamil Gieremek Karol Jaguar X-type 6 6:09.19 7:24.32 5:42.57

161 Frątczak Ryszard Kia Picanto 1 6:11.71 5:49.58 5:52.53

162 Grygiel Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 6:30.51

163 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift 2

DNF - SS7

49 Kalinowski Sebastian Renault Clio 4 5:23.55 5:14.60 5:12.65 5:10.21 5:11.32 5:05.51

108 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:54.60 5:48.73 5:45.21 5:39.43 5:22.70 5:28.64

DNS - SS8

1 Szwankowski Piotr ARKADIUSZ PAWŁOWSKI MITSUBISHI EVO IX 6 4:43.15 4:36.81 4:32.62 4:35.43 4:30.59 4:30.06

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

5 Tarazewicz Jacek Marek Tarazewicz Subaru Impreza 6 5:04.25 5:00.58 9:29.30 5:30.12

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

29 Dragan Marcin BMW 330d 5

48 Zagórski Michał Kurek Arkadiusz Peugeot 106 3 5:42.45 5:33.50 6:49.69

49 Kalinowski Sebastian Renault Clio 4 5:23.55 5:14.60 5:12.65 5:10.21 5:11.32 5:05.51

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67
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69 Janiszewski Rafał Mateusz Rozynek Honda Civic 3 5:19.40 5:18.70 5:17.16

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

78 Filipiak Konrad Katarzyna Bzyl BMW 320 4 RWD 5:25.49 5:13.17 5:11.62 5:44.70 5:00.05

92 Firlej Sławomir Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 5:07.94 5:08.23 5:07.23

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

108 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:54.60 5:48.73 5:45.21 5:39.43 5:22.70 5:28.64

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

121 Muszak Marek Konrad Filipiak BMW 320 4 RWD 6:12.13 5:40.96 5:35.66 5:20.41 7:17.31

126 Gieremek Karol Kamil Gieremek Jaguar X-type 6 6:02.75 5:54.20 5:26.42 5:21.58

134 Szymański Adam Darek Nowicki KIA PICANTO 1 6:07.73 5:58.62 6:03.72 5:44.74 5:19.77

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

137 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2

140 Zając Maciej Mariusz Zając Ford KA 2 6:10.12 5:58.73 5:51.08 5:59.33

146 Woroch Maciej Volkswagen Fox 2 7:05.43 6:41.54 5:56.88 5:47.77 5:55.16

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

160 Gieremek Kamil Gieremek Karol Jaguar X-type 6 6:09.19 7:24.32 5:42.57

161 Frątczak Ryszard Kia Picanto 1 6:11.71 5:49.58 5:52.53

162 Grygiel Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 6:30.51

163 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift 2

DNF - SS8

150 Otta Marcin Paweł Krakowski Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:54.30 12:52.82 5:47.01 5:47.14

DNS - SS9

1 Szwankowski Piotr ARKADIUSZ PAWŁOWSKI MITSUBISHI EVO IX 6 4:43.15 4:36.81 4:32.62 4:35.43 4:30.59 4:30.06

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

5 Tarazewicz Jacek Marek Tarazewicz Subaru Impreza 6 5:04.25 5:00.58 9:29.30 5:30.12

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

29 Dragan Marcin BMW 330d 5

48 Zagórski Michał Kurek Arkadiusz Peugeot 106 3 5:42.45 5:33.50 6:49.69

49 Kalinowski Sebastian Renault Clio 4 5:23.55 5:14.60 5:12.65 5:10.21 5:11.32 5:05.51

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

69 Janiszewski Rafał Mateusz Rozynek Honda Civic 3 5:19.40 5:18.70 5:17.16

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

78 Filipiak Konrad Katarzyna Bzyl BMW 320 4 RWD 5:25.49 5:13.17 5:11.62 5:44.70 5:00.05

92 Firlej Sławomir Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 5:07.94 5:08.23 5:07.23

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39
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108 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:54.60 5:48.73 5:45.21 5:39.43 5:22.70 5:28.64

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

121 Muszak Marek Konrad Filipiak BMW 320 4 RWD 6:12.13 5:40.96 5:35.66 5:20.41 7:17.31

126 Gieremek Karol Kamil Gieremek Jaguar X-type 6 6:02.75 5:54.20 5:26.42 5:21.58

130 Tynecki Krzysztof Fiat Cinquecento 2 5:50.49 5:45.04 9:19.26 5:40.91

134 Szymański Adam Darek Nowicki KIA PICANTO 1 6:07.73 5:58.62 6:03.72 5:44.74 5:19.77

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

137 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2

140 Zając Maciej Mariusz Zając Ford KA 2 6:10.12 5:58.73 5:51.08 5:59.33

146 Woroch Maciej Volkswagen Fox 2 7:05.43 6:41.54 5:56.88 5:47.77 5:55.16

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

160 Gieremek Kamil Gieremek Karol Jaguar X-type 6 6:09.19 7:24.32 5:42.57

161 Frątczak Ryszard Kia Picanto 1 6:11.71 5:49.58 5:52.53

162 Grygiel Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 6:30.51

163 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift 2

DNF - SS9

75 Flaczyk Piotr Nissan Sunny 4 4:57.50 5:11.09 4:56.41 4:50.52

85 Graczyk Dawid Kasia Bryze Peugeot 106 3 5:22.95 5:22.87 5:04.65 5:07.99 5:01.25 4:57.73 4:58.51 4:58.38

  Klasa 1  

1 99 NOWICKI DAREK ADAM SZYMAŃSKI KIA PICANTO 1 5:45.58 5:39.89 5:23.91 5:29.82 5:13.35 5:14.95 5:15.79 5:15.97 5:11.00 48:30.26

2 112 Ratajczak Jacek Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:38.38 5:34.88 5:35.55 5:33.99 5:20.37 5:18.59 5:26.57 5:27.34 5:32.14 49:27.81 57.55

3 133 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 6:13.89 6:06.90 6:02.08 5:51.79 5:38.43 5:36.44 5:37.66 7:33.30 5:30.43 54:10.92 5:40.66

4 152 Tomczyk Jan Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:25.45 6:26.20 6:15.94 6:13.66 6:00.67 5:57.18 5:57.35 5:56.66 5:54.47 55:07.58 6:37.32

DNS - SS1

134 Szymański Adam Darek Nowicki KIA PICANTO 1 6:07.73 5:58.62 6:03.72 5:44.74 5:19.77

DNF - SS3

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

DNS - SS4

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53
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DNS - SS5

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

161 Frątczak Ryszard Kia Picanto 1 6:11.71 5:49.58 5:52.53

162 Grygiel Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 6:30.51

DNS - SS6

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

161 Frątczak Ryszard Kia Picanto 1 6:11.71 5:49.58 5:52.53

162 Grygiel Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 6:30.51

DNS - SS7

134 Szymański Adam Darek Nowicki KIA PICANTO 1 6:07.73 5:58.62 6:03.72 5:44.74 5:19.77

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

161 Frątczak Ryszard Kia Picanto 1 6:11.71 5:49.58 5:52.53

162 Grygiel Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 6:30.51

DNF - SS7

108 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:54.60 5:48.73 5:45.21 5:39.43 5:22.70 5:28.64

DNS - SS8

108 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:54.60 5:48.73 5:45.21 5:39.43 5:22.70 5:28.64

134 Szymański Adam Darek Nowicki KIA PICANTO 1 6:07.73 5:58.62 6:03.72 5:44.74 5:19.77

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

161 Frątczak Ryszard Kia Picanto 1 6:11.71 5:49.58 5:52.53

162 Grygiel Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 6:30.51

DNF - SS8

150 Otta Marcin Paweł Krakowski Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:54.30 12:52.82 5:47.01 5:47.14

DNS - SS9

108 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:54.60 5:48.73 5:45.21 5:39.43 5:22.70 5:28.64
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134 Szymański Adam Darek Nowicki KIA PICANTO 1 6:07.73 5:58.62 6:03.72 5:44.74 5:19.77

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

161 Frątczak Ryszard Kia Picanto 1 6:11.71 5:49.58 5:52.53

162 Grygiel Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 6:30.51

  Klasa 2  

1 30 Szkudlarek Maciej fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:08.49 5:07.47 5:07.78 5:03.46 5:14.72 5:02.92 5:06.87 5:03.03 5:01.02 45:55.76

2 50 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:25.96 5:16.92 5:16.81 5:19.97 5:04.20 5:03.11 5:03.57 5:01.96 5:01.12 46:33.62 37.86

3 95 Białek Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:26.16 5:17.93 5:16.27 5:18.20 5:06.32 5:03.38 5:04.31 5:13.43 5:04.18 46:50.18 54.42

4 83 Barbukow Aleksander Maciej Jamrozinski Suzuki Swift GTi 2 5:25.15 5:20.67 5:23.28 5:21.38 5:14.52 5:02.38 5:05.59 5:00.49 5:09.56 47:03.02 1:07.26

5 33 szkudlarek mariusz fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:20.73 5:14.73 5:20.46 5:35.81 5:18.30 5:11.97 5:11.66 5:10.34 5:07.60 47:31.60 1:35.84

6 98 Żołądkiewicz Marcin Gembicki Piotr Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:26.84 5:25.02 5:20.57 5:25.58 5:17.00 5:09.80 5:09.53 5:07.64 5:10.24 47:32.22 1:36.46

7 96 Grabowski Michał Piotr Baranowski Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:23.54 5:24.04 5:20.36 5:46.81 5:13.95 5:09.81 5:21.21 5:16.03 5:12.32 48:08.07 2:12.31

8 131 Gładyszak Michał fiat CCC 2 Cento-Cup N 5:35.02 5:30.50 5:31.62 5:29.55 5:14.92 5:13.34 5:13.55 5:09.64 5:10.65 48:08.79 2:13.03

9 113 Talarczyk Kamil Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:44.48 5:34.84 5:34.95 5:32.61 5:19.95 5:17.95 5:15.41 5:18.13 5:12.86 48:51.18 2:55.42

10 115 Wojciechowski Tomasz Fiat Seicento 2 5:35.29 5:38.07 5:32.20 5:41.20 5:21.06 5:18.01 5:17.20 5:16.20 5:13.54 48:52.77 2:57.01

11 110 Wiśniewski Bartłomiej Fiat Cinquecento 2 5:50.64 5:39.78 5:36.03 5:34.37 5:17.69 5:16.25 5:18.32 5:18.68 5:17.57 49:09.33 3:13.57

12 143 Dorna Jakub Łukasz Binaś FSO 125p 1300 2 RWD 6:57.72 6:46.35 6:29.26 6:25.06 6:05.20 6:07.14 6:06.99 6:04.51 6:04.38 57:06.61 11:10.85

DNS - SS1

55 Golec Jakub Maciej Dreszer Kia Picanto 2 5:05.80 5:05.28 4:59.58 5:01.62 4:59.47

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

DNS - SS2

55 Golec Jakub Maciej Dreszer Kia Picanto 2 5:05.80 5:05.28 4:59.58 5:01.62 4:59.47

DNF - SS2

106 Wielowiejski Adrian Kamil Talarczyk Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:29.19 5:22.61 5:18.15 5:20.00 5:15.39 5:13.52

DNS - SS3

55 Golec Jakub Maciej Dreszer Kia Picanto 2 5:05.80 5:05.28 4:59.58 5:01.62 4:59.47

106 Wielowiejski Adrian Kamil Talarczyk Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:29.19 5:22.61 5:18.15 5:20.00 5:15.39 5:13.52

146 Woroch Maciej Volkswagen Fox 2 7:05.43 6:41.54 5:56.88 5:47.77 5:55.16
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DNF - SS3

127 Dreszer Maciej Jakub Golec Kia Picanto 2 5:33.54 5:33.39 5:26.24 5:08.37 5:11.62 5:06.55 5:05.02 5:01.65

DNS - SS4

55 Golec Jakub Maciej Dreszer Kia Picanto 2 5:05.80 5:05.28 4:59.58 5:01.62 4:59.47

106 Wielowiejski Adrian Kamil Talarczyk Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:29.19 5:22.61 5:18.15 5:20.00 5:15.39 5:13.52

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

146 Woroch Maciej Volkswagen Fox 2 7:05.43 6:41.54 5:56.88 5:47.77 5:55.16

DNS - SS5

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

137 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2

140 Zając Maciej Mariusz Zając Ford KA 2 6:10.12 5:58.73 5:51.08 5:59.33

DNF - SS5

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

163 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift 2

DNS - SS6

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

137 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2

140 Zając Maciej Mariusz Zając Ford KA 2 6:10.12 5:58.73 5:51.08 5:59.33

163 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift 2

DNS - SS7

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

137 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2

140 Zając Maciej Mariusz Zając Ford KA 2 6:10.12 5:58.73 5:51.08 5:59.33

163 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift 2

DNS - SS8

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33
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137 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2

140 Zając Maciej Mariusz Zając Ford KA 2 6:10.12 5:58.73 5:51.08 5:59.33

146 Woroch Maciej Volkswagen Fox 2 7:05.43 6:41.54 5:56.88 5:47.77 5:55.16

163 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift 2

DNS - SS9

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

130 Tynecki Krzysztof Fiat Cinquecento 2 5:50.49 5:45.04 9:19.26 5:40.91

137 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2

140 Zając Maciej Mariusz Zając Ford KA 2 6:10.12 5:58.73 5:51.08 5:59.33

146 Woroch Maciej Volkswagen Fox 2 7:05.43 6:41.54 5:56.88 5:47.77 5:55.16

163 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift 2

  Klasa 3  

1 21 Włodarczak Filip Honda CRX 3 5:10.19 5:10.31 5:10.19 5:05.45 4:53.78 4:55.45 4:49.81 4:52.59 5:05.41 45:13.18

2 82 Maciejewski Adam Marek Radke Honda Civic 3 5:17.34 5:09.59 5:09.59 5:04.57 4:57.78 4:53.03 5:03.92 4:53.12 4:52.71 45:21.65 8.47

3 32 Radke Marek Adam Maciejewski Honda Civic 3 5:26.22 5:13.12 5:08.02 5:05.03 5:02.59 4:53.04 4:51.39 4:52.91 4:52.57 45:24.89 11.71

4 97 Dąbkiewicz Krzysztof Bartłomiej Przybylski Peugeot 106 3 5:24.03 5:17.72 5:15.19 5:16.98 5:02.92 4:59.33 4:59.79 5:02.63 4:59.99 46:18.58 1:05.40

5 86 Jóźwiak Maciej Dominik Tryba Mitsubishi Colt 3 5:23.55 5:17.59 5:15.74 5:12.65 5:09.81 5:03.18 4:58.87 4:59.23 4:59.45 46:20.07 1:06.89

6 47 Buszkiewicz Henryk Marek Buszkiewicz Peugeot 106 rallye 3 5:39.68 5:30.56 5:34.18 5:26.07 5:31.95 5:20.38 5:24.84 5:21.70 5:16.76 49:06.12 3:52.94

7 93 Łażewski Krzysztof Michał Łazewski Fiat 125p 3 RWD 5:54.04 5:53.54 5:43.28 5:41.66 5:24.95 5:19.46 5:25.12 5:20.11 5:16.80 49:58.96 4:45.78

DNS - SS2

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

DNS - SS3

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

DNS - SS4

48 Zagórski Michał Kurek Arkadiusz Peugeot 106 3 5:42.45 5:33.50 6:49.69

69 Janiszewski Rafał Mateusz Rozynek Honda Civic 3 5:19.40 5:18.70 5:17.16

92 Firlej Sławomir Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 5:07.94 5:08.23 5:07.23

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83
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DNS - SS5

48 Zagórski Michał Kurek Arkadiusz Peugeot 106 3 5:42.45 5:33.50 6:49.69

69 Janiszewski Rafał Mateusz Rozynek Honda Civic 3 5:19.40 5:18.70 5:17.16

92 Firlej Sławomir Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 5:07.94 5:08.23 5:07.23

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

DNS - SS6

48 Zagórski Michał Kurek Arkadiusz Peugeot 106 3 5:42.45 5:33.50 6:49.69

69 Janiszewski Rafał Mateusz Rozynek Honda Civic 3 5:19.40 5:18.70 5:17.16

92 Firlej Sławomir Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 5:07.94 5:08.23 5:07.23

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

DNS - SS7

48 Zagórski Michał Kurek Arkadiusz Peugeot 106 3 5:42.45 5:33.50 6:49.69

69 Janiszewski Rafał Mateusz Rozynek Honda Civic 3 5:19.40 5:18.70 5:17.16

92 Firlej Sławomir Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 5:07.94 5:08.23 5:07.23

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

DNS - SS8

48 Zagórski Michał Kurek Arkadiusz Peugeot 106 3 5:42.45 5:33.50 6:49.69

69 Janiszewski Rafał Mateusz Rozynek Honda Civic 3 5:19.40 5:18.70 5:17.16

92 Firlej Sławomir Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 5:07.94 5:08.23 5:07.23

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

DNS - SS9

48 Zagórski Michał Kurek Arkadiusz Peugeot 106 3 5:42.45 5:33.50 6:49.69

69 Janiszewski Rafał Mateusz Rozynek Honda Civic 3 5:19.40 5:18.70 5:17.16

92 Firlej Sławomir Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 5:07.94 5:08.23 5:07.23

159 Kalawski Przemysław Honda Civic 3 6:09.83

DNF - SS9

85 Graczyk Dawid Kasia Bryze Peugeot 106 3 5:22.95 5:22.87 5:04.65 5:07.99 5:01.25 4:57.73 4:58.51 4:58.38
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  Klasa 4  

1 4 Smorawiński Tomasz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:44.64 4:46.18 4:44.48 4:41.20 4:34.36 4:35.22 4:37.92 4:32.46 4:30.51 41:46.97

2 18 SOBCZAK JACEK Marcin J. Subaru Balanga 4 4:48.67 4:51.42 4:47.75 4:52.47 4:37.14 4:37.36 4:34.46 4:36.79 4:36.67 42:22.73 35.76

3 23 Puchalski Wojtek Ania Malicka BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:07.29 5:02.24 4:57.40 4:55.10 4:47.32 4:47.38 4:49.91 4:47.82 4:45.55 44:00.01 2:13.04

4 58 Smorawiński Adam BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:02.93 5:01.40 5:02.17 4:58.79 4:50.79 4:49.06 4:50.52 4:49.74 4:43.38 44:08.78 2:21.81

5 26 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:20.88 5:14.17 5:11.16 5:05.54 4:47.54 4:48.74 4:46.91 4:44.31 4:41.34 44:40.59 2:53.62

6 57 Górecki Krzysztof Jacek Rutowski BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:11.74 5:11.10 5:08.47 5:03.09 4:50.07 4:50.12 4:53.52 4:49.22 4:55.02 44:52.35 3:05.38

7 35 Sudoł Robert Honda 4 5:12.68 5:20.15 5:23.13 5:01.87 4:46.96 4:50.28 4:44.83 4:49.66 4:47.18 44:56.74 3:09.77

8 28 Brodnicki Dariusz mazda 323 4 5:13.88 5:11.23 5:10.14 5:11.07 5:03.41 5:01.64 5:00.73 4:59.43 4:58.85 45:50.38 4:03.41

9 51 Wyrębiak Łukasz Bartosz Marusarz Seat Ibiza kit car 4 5:13.62 5:11.08 5:09.96 5:10.36 5:05.68 5:02.42 5:01.45 4:59.18 4:58.75 45:52.50 4:05.53

10 38 Prusaczyk Rafał BMW e30 is 4 RWD 5:38.20 5:12.28 5:08.54 5:17.64 4:56.92 4:57.32 5:00.73 5:00.02 4:57.40 46:09.05 4:22.08

11 71 Bartoszak Piotr Zieliński Filip subaru impreza 4 5:24.62 5:25.02 5:17.86 5:16.82 5:01.69 5:00.63 5:02.34 4:57.26 4:57.01 46:23.25 4:36.28

12 11 Sudoł Jakub Honda S2000 4 RWD 5:16.43 5:17.48 5:11.18 5:12.71 4:55.29 4:57.02 4:50.53 5:26.89 5:23.10 46:30.63 4:43.66

13 64 Jakubowski Wojciech BMW 4 RWD 5:21.23 5:17.15 5:23.85 5:14.78 5:12.18 5:02.39 5:01.65 5:02.21 5:01.19 46:36.63 4:49.66

14 54 Szeszuła Antoni Maciej Jóźwiak Ford Escort RS 2000 4 5:29.26 5:18.92 5:14.04 5:30.95 5:03.88 5:00.18 4:58.32 4:59.83 5:02.54 46:37.92 4:50.95

15 61 Hampel Damian BMW 318IS 4 RWD 5:41.24 5:26.17 5:25.23 5:31.09 5:06.47 5:14.08 5:13.66 5:12.10 5:10.01 48:00.05 6:13.08

16 68 Frąckowiak Adam Michał Sobkowiak BMW 318is 4 RWD 6:07.03 5:39.94 5:36.41 5:27.25 5:12.81 5:14.25 5:19.36 5:12.09 5:09.65 48:58.79 7:11.82

17 66 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:41.95 5:34.67 5:38.06 5:38.73 5:21.45 5:23.35 5:18.59 5:12.09 5:10.90 48:59.79 7:12.82

18 79 Żyła Krzysztof Vw Caddy 4 5:47.59 5:40.10 5:40.59 5:33.89 5:29.03 5:25.03 5:24.50 5:23.71 5:22.87 49:47.31 8:00.34

DNS - SS1

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

DNS - SS2

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

DNS - SS3

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

DNS - SS4

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

DNS - SS5

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67
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74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

DNS - SS6

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

78 Filipiak Konrad Katarzyna Bzyl BMW 320 4 RWD 5:25.49 5:13.17 5:11.62 5:44.70 5:00.05

121 Muszak Marek Konrad Filipiak BMW 320 4 RWD 6:12.13 5:40.96 5:35.66 5:20.41 7:17.31

DNS - SS7

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

78 Filipiak Konrad Katarzyna Bzyl BMW 320 4 RWD 5:25.49 5:13.17 5:11.62 5:44.70 5:00.05

121 Muszak Marek Konrad Filipiak BMW 320 4 RWD 6:12.13 5:40.96 5:35.66 5:20.41 7:17.31

DNF - SS7

49 Kalinowski Sebastian Renault Clio 4 5:23.55 5:14.60 5:12.65 5:10.21 5:11.32 5:05.51

DNS - SS8

49 Kalinowski Sebastian Renault Clio 4 5:23.55 5:14.60 5:12.65 5:10.21 5:11.32 5:05.51

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

78 Filipiak Konrad Katarzyna Bzyl BMW 320 4 RWD 5:25.49 5:13.17 5:11.62 5:44.70 5:00.05

121 Muszak Marek Konrad Filipiak BMW 320 4 RWD 6:12.13 5:40.96 5:35.66 5:20.41 7:17.31

DNS - SS9

49 Kalinowski Sebastian Renault Clio 4 5:23.55 5:14.60 5:12.65 5:10.21 5:11.32 5:05.51

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

74 Owczarczak Filip Jakub Golczak Nissan micra 4

78 Filipiak Konrad Katarzyna Bzyl BMW 320 4 RWD 5:25.49 5:13.17 5:11.62 5:44.70 5:00.05

121 Muszak Marek Konrad Filipiak BMW 320 4 RWD 6:12.13 5:40.96 5:35.66 5:20.41 7:17.31

DNF - SS9

75 Flaczyk Piotr Nissan Sunny 4 4:57.50 5:11.09 4:56.41 4:50.52
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  Klasa 5  

1 8 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW M3 5 RWD 4:40.21 4:40.27 4:34.12 4:34.35 4:27.29 4:28.52 4:29.12 4:26.26 4:27.86 40:48.00

2 7 Brzoskowski Piotr BMW M3 5 RWD 4:48.90 4:50.72 4:42.86 4:41.45 4:35.29 4:33.26 4:31.93 4:32.12 4:31.37 41:47.90 59.90

3 13 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 5:04.84 4:59.47 4:56.22 4:56.61 4:56.96 4:47.01 4:39.83 4:40.85 4:44.73 43:46.52 2:58.52

4 41 Skrzypek Andrzej Czubaj Michał BMW E39 5 5:47.98 5:46.60 5:41.60 5:39.98 5:43.41 5:23.87 5:09.20 5:18.54 5:06.76 49:37.94 8:49.94

DNS - SS5

29 Dragan Marcin BMW 330d 5

DNF - SS5

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

DNS - SS6

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

29 Dragan Marcin BMW 330d 5

DNS - SS7

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

29 Dragan Marcin BMW 330d 5

DNS - SS8

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

29 Dragan Marcin BMW 330d 5

DNS - SS9

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

29 Dragan Marcin BMW 330d 5

  Klasa 6  

1 17 Kleczewski Bartosz Maciej Krystkowiak Subaru Impreza GT 6 5:24.91 5:31.78 5:06.65 5:02.21 4:55.66 4:51.07 4:50.19 4:50.23 4:49.41 45:22.11

2 27 Flis Daniel Ariel Flis VW Golf VR6 6 5:16.63 5:13.38 5:10.69 5:04.72 4:58.05 4:55.50 4:57.91 4:52.17 4:54.44 45:23.49 1.38

3 34 Krystkowiak Maciej Bartosz Kleczewski Subaru Impreza GT 6 5:27.15 5:21.01 5:11.12 5:16.68 5:00.32 5:05.77 5:05.86 5:01.02 5:05.79 46:34.72 1:12.61
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4 37 Górski Darek Jerzy Popko BMW 325 ix 6 5:25.51 5:21.09 5:17.19 5:11.80 5:00.77 5:51.01 5:04.70 4:58.90 4:56.78 47:07.75 1:45.64

5 40 Banaszak Marcin Świderski Jan Audi A6 6 5:32.02 5:28.13 5:23.66 5:18.53 5:15.98 5:14.31 5:10.66 5:09.41 5:08.21 47:40.91 2:18.80

DNS - SS2

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

DNS - SS3

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

126 Gieremek Karol Kamil Gieremek Jaguar X-type 6 6:02.75 5:54.20 5:26.42 5:21.58

160 Gieremek Kamil Gieremek Karol Jaguar X-type 6 6:09.19 7:24.32 5:42.57

DNS - SS4

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

126 Gieremek Karol Kamil Gieremek Jaguar X-type 6 6:02.75 5:54.20 5:26.42 5:21.58

160 Gieremek Kamil Gieremek Karol Jaguar X-type 6 6:09.19 7:24.32 5:42.57

DNS - SS5

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

5 Tarazewicz Jacek Marek Tarazewicz Subaru Impreza 6 5:04.25 5:00.58 9:29.30 5:30.12

DNS - SS6

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

5 Tarazewicz Jacek Marek Tarazewicz Subaru Impreza 6 5:04.25 5:00.58 9:29.30 5:30.12

DNF - SS6

160 Gieremek Kamil Gieremek Karol Jaguar X-type 6 6:09.19 7:24.32 5:42.57

DNS - SS7

1 Szwankowski Piotr ARKADIUSZ PAWŁOWSKI MITSUBISHI EVO IX 6 4:43.15 4:36.81 4:32.62 4:35.43 4:30.59 4:30.06

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

5 Tarazewicz Jacek Marek Tarazewicz Subaru Impreza 6 5:04.25 5:00.58 9:29.30 5:30.12

126 Gieremek Karol Kamil Gieremek Jaguar X-type 6 6:02.75 5:54.20 5:26.42 5:21.58

160 Gieremek Kamil Gieremek Karol Jaguar X-type 6 6:09.19 7:24.32 5:42.57

DNS - SS8

1 Szwankowski Piotr ARKADIUSZ PAWŁOWSKI MITSUBISHI EVO IX 6 4:43.15 4:36.81 4:32.62 4:35.43 4:30.59 4:30.06
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3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

5 Tarazewicz Jacek Marek Tarazewicz Subaru Impreza 6 5:04.25 5:00.58 9:29.30 5:30.12

126 Gieremek Karol Kamil Gieremek Jaguar X-type 6 6:02.75 5:54.20 5:26.42 5:21.58

160 Gieremek Kamil Gieremek Karol Jaguar X-type 6 6:09.19 7:24.32 5:42.57

DNS - SS9

1 Szwankowski Piotr ARKADIUSZ PAWŁOWSKI MITSUBISHI EVO IX 6 4:43.15 4:36.81 4:32.62 4:35.43 4:30.59 4:30.06

3 Witucki Jacek Subaru TypeR 6 4:38.38

5 Tarazewicz Jacek Marek Tarazewicz Subaru Impreza 6 5:04.25 5:00.58 9:29.30 5:30.12

126 Gieremek Karol Kamil Gieremek Jaguar X-type 6 6:02.75 5:54.20 5:26.42 5:21.58

160 Gieremek Kamil Gieremek Karol Jaguar X-type 6 6:09.19 7:24.32 5:42.57

  Cento-Cup A  

1 30 Szkudlarek Maciej fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:08.49 5:07.47 5:07.78 5:03.46 5:14.72 5:02.92 5:06.87 5:03.03 5:01.02 45:55.76

2 50 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:25.96 5:16.92 5:16.81 5:19.97 5:04.20 5:03.11 5:03.57 5:01.96 5:01.12 46:33.62 37.86

3 95 Białek Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:26.16 5:17.93 5:16.27 5:18.20 5:06.32 5:03.38 5:04.31 5:13.43 5:04.18 46:50.18 54.42

4 33 szkudlarek mariusz fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:20.73 5:14.73 5:20.46 5:35.81 5:18.30 5:11.97 5:11.66 5:10.34 5:07.60 47:31.60 1:35.84

5 96 Grabowski Michał Piotr Baranowski Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:23.54 5:24.04 5:20.36 5:46.81 5:13.95 5:09.81 5:21.21 5:16.03 5:12.32 48:08.07 2:12.31

DNS - SS1

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

DNS - SS4

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

DNS - SS5

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

DNF - SS5

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

DNS - SS6

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Pilot Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Czas Różnica

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

DNS - SS7

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

DNS - SS8

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

DNS - SS9

104 Domagalski Tomek fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:32.88 5:25.30 5:21.98 5:41.39

114 Kny Adam Fiat ...cento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:43.70 5:37.33

  Cento-Cup N  

1 98 Żołądkiewicz Marcin Gembicki Piotr Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:26.84 5:25.02 5:20.57 5:25.58 5:17.00 5:09.80 5:09.53 5:07.64 5:10.24 47:32.22

2 131 Gładyszak Michał fiat CCC 2 Cento-Cup N 5:35.02 5:30.50 5:31.62 5:29.55 5:14.92 5:13.34 5:13.55 5:09.64 5:10.65 48:08.79 36.57

3 113 Talarczyk Kamil Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:44.48 5:34.84 5:34.95 5:32.61 5:19.95 5:17.95 5:15.41 5:18.13 5:12.86 48:51.18 1:18.96

DNF - SS2

106 Wielowiejski Adrian Kamil Talarczyk Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:29.19 5:22.61 5:18.15 5:20.00 5:15.39 5:13.52

DNS - SS3

106 Wielowiejski Adrian Kamil Talarczyk Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:29.19 5:22.61 5:18.15 5:20.00 5:15.39 5:13.52

DNS - SS4

106 Wielowiejski Adrian Kamil Talarczyk Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:29.19 5:22.61 5:18.15 5:20.00 5:15.39 5:13.52

DNS - SS5

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

DNS - SS6

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Pilot Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Czas Różnica

DNS - SS7

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

DNS - SS8

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

DNS - SS9

135 Kardas Damian Fiat Seicento 1 Cento-Cup N

  Klasyfikacja RWD  

1 8 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW M3 5 RWD 4:40.21 4:40.27 4:34.12 4:34.35 4:27.29 4:28.52 4:29.12 4:26.26 4:27.86 40:48.00

2 4 Smorawiński Tomasz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:44.64 4:46.18 4:44.48 4:41.20 4:34.36 4:35.22 4:37.92 4:32.46 4:30.51 41:46.97 58.97

3 7 Brzoskowski Piotr BMW M3 5 RWD 4:48.90 4:50.72 4:42.86 4:41.45 4:35.29 4:33.26 4:31.93 4:32.12 4:31.37 41:47.90 59.90

4 13 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 5:04.84 4:59.47 4:56.22 4:56.61 4:56.96 4:47.01 4:39.83 4:40.85 4:44.73 43:46.52 2:58.52

5 23 Puchalski Wojtek Ania Malicka BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:07.29 5:02.24 4:57.40 4:55.10 4:47.32 4:47.38 4:49.91 4:47.82 4:45.55 44:00.01 3:12.01

6 58 Smorawiński Adam BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:02.93 5:01.40 5:02.17 4:58.79 4:50.79 4:49.06 4:50.52 4:49.74 4:43.38 44:08.78 3:20.78

7 26 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:20.88 5:14.17 5:11.16 5:05.54 4:47.54 4:48.74 4:46.91 4:44.31 4:41.34 44:40.59 3:52.59

8 57 Górecki Krzysztof Jacek Rutowski BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:11.74 5:11.10 5:08.47 5:03.09 4:50.07 4:50.12 4:53.52 4:49.22 4:55.02 44:52.35 4:04.35

9 38 Prusaczyk Rafał BMW e30 is 4 RWD 5:38.20 5:12.28 5:08.54 5:17.64 4:56.92 4:57.32 5:00.73 5:00.02 4:57.40 46:09.05 5:21.05

10 11 Sudoł Jakub Honda S2000 4 RWD 5:16.43 5:17.48 5:11.18 5:12.71 4:55.29 4:57.02 4:50.53 5:26.89 5:23.10 46:30.63 5:42.63

11 64 Jakubowski Wojciech BMW 4 RWD 5:21.23 5:17.15 5:23.85 5:14.78 5:12.18 5:02.39 5:01.65 5:02.21 5:01.19 46:36.63 5:48.63

12 61 Hampel Damian BMW 318IS 4 RWD 5:41.24 5:26.17 5:25.23 5:31.09 5:06.47 5:14.08 5:13.66 5:12.10 5:10.01 48:00.05 7:12.05

13 68 Frąckowiak Adam Michał Sobkowiak BMW 318is 4 RWD 6:07.03 5:39.94 5:36.41 5:27.25 5:12.81 5:14.25 5:19.36 5:12.09 5:09.65 48:58.79 8:10.79

14 66 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 5:41.95 5:34.67 5:38.06 5:38.73 5:21.45 5:23.35 5:18.59 5:12.09 5:10.90 48:59.79 8:11.79

15 112 Ratajczak Jacek Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:38.38 5:34.88 5:35.55 5:33.99 5:20.37 5:18.59 5:26.57 5:27.34 5:32.14 49:27.81 8:39.81

16 93 Łażewski Krzysztof Michał Łazewski Fiat 125p 3 RWD 5:54.04 5:53.54 5:43.28 5:41.66 5:24.95 5:19.46 5:25.12 5:20.11 5:16.80 49:58.96 9:10.96

17 152 Tomczyk Jan Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:25.45 6:26.20 6:15.94 6:13.66 6:00.67 5:57.18 5:57.35 5:56.66 5:54.47 55:07.58 14:19.58

18 143 Dorna Jakub Łukasz Binaś FSO 125p 1300 2 RWD 6:57.72 6:46.35 6:29.26 6:25.06 6:05.20 6:07.14 6:06.99 6:04.51 6:04.38 57:06.61 16:18.61

DNF - SS3

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

DNS - SS4

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Pilot Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Czas Różnica

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

DNS - SS5

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

DNF - SS5

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

DNS - SS6

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

78 Filipiak Konrad Katarzyna Bzyl BMW 320 4 RWD 5:25.49 5:13.17 5:11.62 5:44.70 5:00.05

121 Muszak Marek Konrad Filipiak BMW 320 4 RWD 6:12.13 5:40.96 5:35.66 5:20.41 7:17.31

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

DNS - SS7

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

78 Filipiak Konrad Katarzyna Bzyl BMW 320 4 RWD 5:25.49 5:13.17 5:11.62 5:44.70 5:00.05

121 Muszak Marek Konrad Filipiak BMW 320 4 RWD 6:12.13 5:40.96 5:35.66 5:20.41 7:17.31

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

DNF - SS7

108 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:54.60 5:48.73 5:45.21 5:39.43 5:22.70 5:28.64

DNS - SS8

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

78 Filipiak Konrad Katarzyna Bzyl BMW 320 4 RWD 5:25.49 5:13.17 5:11.62 5:44.70 5:00.05

108 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:54.60 5:48.73 5:45.21 5:39.43 5:22.70 5:28.64

121 Muszak Marek Konrad Filipiak BMW 320 4 RWD 6:12.13 5:40.96 5:35.66 5:20.41 7:17.31

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53

DNF - SS8

150 Otta Marcin Paweł Krakowski Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:54.30 12:52.82 5:47.01 5:47.14
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Pilot Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Czas Różnica

DNS - SS9

25 Wendland Paweł Maciej Kiszka BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 5:11.31 5:07.59 5:04.76 5:03.10

56 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD 5:28.02 5:26.52 5:55.67

78 Filipiak Konrad Katarzyna Bzyl BMW 320 4 RWD 5:25.49 5:13.17 5:11.62 5:44.70 5:00.05

108 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:54.60 5:48.73 5:45.21 5:39.43 5:22.70 5:28.64

121 Muszak Marek Konrad Filipiak BMW 320 4 RWD 6:12.13 5:40.96 5:35.66 5:20.41 7:17.31

148 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 6:15.62 6:20.53


